

**BID TABS**

PROJECT # DN12138280  
 COUNTY Haywood, Jackson, Swain  
 TIP NO. N/A  
 FED ID State Funded

TIME: 2:00 PM  
 LETTING DATE: August 13, 2024

Signed by: *Joshua B. Dayton*  
 Bid Tab Reports reviewed by: *Joshua B. Dayton*  
 CF757BC4CC1041E...  
 Josh Dayton, P.E., Division 14 Bid Review Committee Chair  
 Date Reviewed: 08/16/2024

DESCRIPTION ID-IQ On-Call Tree Services - District 2 at Various Locations  
 Throughout Haywood, Jackson, And Swain Counties

					BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		
					Chad Heath Burchfield DBA Burchfield's Tree Service		Justin Odom DBA Clean Cuts Tree Service		
LINE #	PAY ITEM #	SECTION #	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UOM	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST	UNIT COST	EXTENDED COST
1	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - STANDARD TREE CREW	25	EA	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 5,625.00
2	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - BUCKET TRUCK	10	EA	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00
3	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - STUMP GRINDER	5	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 875.00
	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - BRUSH CHIPPER WITH TRUCK	25	EA	\$200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 5,625.00
5	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - GRAPPLE TRUCK	25	EA	\$300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$225.00	\$ 5,625.00
	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - MECHANICAL TREE TRIMMER	5	EA	\$800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - SKID STEER LOADER WITH GRAPPLE	20	EA	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00
8	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - EXCAVATOR	10	EA	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 1,750.00
9	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - TREE CLIMBING	5	EA	\$200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$175.00	\$ 875.00
	0000915000-N	SP	MOBILIZATION - BRUSH DEBRIS GRINDING AND REMOVAL	25	EA	\$2,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 70,000.00
11	0000860000-N	SP	TIPPING FEE + 3%	1	DOL	\$1.03	\$ 1.03	\$1.03	\$ 1.03
12	3656000000-E	1607	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	67	SY	\$5.00	\$ 335.00	\$5.00	\$ 335.00
13	6006000000-E	1610	STONE FOR EROSION CONTROL, CLASS A	20	TON	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	50	LB	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00
15	6021000000-E	1620	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	1	TON	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	500	LF	\$4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,000.00
17	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	\$5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$7.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	50	SY	\$2.00	\$ 100.00	\$3.50	\$ 175.00
19	6084000000-E	1660	SEED AND MULCH	2	ACR	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
20	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	1	ACR	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
21	6071010000-E	1642	WATTLE	50	LF	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	50	LF	\$25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00
24	6093000000-E	1661	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	1	TON	\$1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50	LB	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 300.00
26	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	6132000000-N	SP	STUMP REMOVAL	15	EA	\$800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	6134000000-N	SP	STANDARD TREE CREW	200	HR	\$200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$195.00	\$ 39,000.00
29	6134000000-N	SP	BUCKET TRUCK	100	HR	\$125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$132.00	\$ 13,200.00
30	6134000000-N	SP	STUMP GRINDER	20	HR	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00
31	6134000000-N	SP	BRUSH CHIPPER WITH TRUCK	50	HR	\$125.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00
32	6134000000-N	SP	GRAPPLE TRUCK	400	HR	\$180.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$195.00	\$ 78,000.00
33	6134000000-N	SP	MECHANICAL TREE TRIMMER	200	HR	\$180.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$195.00	\$ 39,000.00
34	6134000000-N	SP	SKID STEER LOADER WITH GRAPPLE	250	HR	\$125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$130.00	\$ 32,500.00
35	6134000000-N	SP	EXCAVATOR	250	HR	\$125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$130.00	\$ 32,500.00
36	6138000000-E	SP	BRUSH DEBRIS GRINDING AND REMOVAL	15,000	CY	\$15.50	\$ 232,500.00	\$17.00	\$ 255,000.00
37	6134000000-N	SP	TREE CLIMBING	75	HR	\$100.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$89.00	\$ 6,675.00
38	4609000000-N	SP	TWO LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	45	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 42,750.00
39	4609000000-N	SP	MULTI-LANE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	15	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 14,250.00
	4609000000-N	SP	SHOULDER CLOSURE WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	50	DAY	\$1,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$950.00	\$ 47,500.00

<b>CONTRACT</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$</b>	712,686.03	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>\$</b>	757,961.03
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$</b>	712,686.03	<b>SUB-TOTAL</b>	<b>\$</b>	757,961.03